Cleveland

Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual

PRESSURE STEAMERS

SERIES: PGM, PEM, PSM, PDM, PDL-2/3

260APC-A



Dara Shee: 26%-DA (A3)

MODELS B, C, F, K PRESSURE STEAMERS
DOOR AND DOOR ARM ASSEMBLY

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 25303 Docr Arm With Bushings — Model B & C, Polished
25304 Door Arm With Bushings — Model F & K, Polished
2 02568 Door Arm Hinge Bushing (2 Reguired)
3 41370 Standard Door Arm Screw With Bail (1”7 x 8 thread)
41371 Oversize Door Arm Screw With Ball 134,” x 8 thread)
4 081001 Screw Handle Bar, Polished '
5 16305 Pin
6 15250 Oil Cup
7 122011 Door Arm Latch -—— Model B, C, & F Chrome Plated
122021 Door Arm Latch — Model K Chrome Plated
8 101018 Door Arm Latch Pin — Model B, C, F, & K Brass
163101 Docr Arm Latch Pin — Model B, C, F, & K Chrome Plated
9 081031 Door Retainer — Mode! B, C, F, & K Chrome Plated
10 19281 Screw
11 041631 Door, Model B Polished
04164 Door, Mode! C Polished
04165 Door, Model F & K Polished
12 07132 Door Gasket — Rubber, Mode! B
07134 Door Gasket — Rubber, Model C, F, K
13 023001 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Upper) — Concentric Type —
14 023061 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Lower) — Eccentric Type —
15 14643 Nut, For Lower Hinge Post Boit
16 23181 Shim Washer
17 . 40547 60 Minute Bell Timer Assembiy
18 08601 Timer Housing — Model B & C Polished (Not Availabie)
08606 Timer Housing — Model F Polished (Not Available)

CLEVELAND RANGE CO., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110

Manutacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
UTHO IN US.A. 0388




Uais sneet 2u1-UC (42)

MODEL J DOOR AND DOOR ARM ASSEMBLY

' ? REAR VIEW

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 253021 Door Arm W/Bushings, Polished
2 02568 Door Arm Hinge Bushing (2 Required)
3 41370 Standard Door Arm Screw With Ball (17 x 8 thread)
41371 Oversize Door Arm Screw With Ball (134" x 8 thread)
4 081001 Screw Handle Bar, Poiished
5 16305 Pin
6 15250 Oil Cup
7 41360 Striker Plate and Pin.
8 43723 Door Hanger w/Screws and Washers (2 Required)
) 83035 Door Arm Insert, Stainless
10 04162 Polished Aluminum Door, Less Gasket
11 07136 Door Gasket — Rubber
12 68140 Retainer, Yoke Hanger (2 Required)
13 19228 Screw
14 23182 Washer
15 122001 Door Arm Latch, Chrome Plated
16 163141 Door Arm Lateh Pin, Chrome Plated
17 18306 Retainer Clip, (2 Required)
18 023001 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Upper) — Concentric Type —
19 023061 Door Arm Hinge Post Boit (Lower) — Eccentric Type —
20 14643 Nut, For Lower Hinge Post Bolt
21 23181 Shim Washers

CLEVELAND RANGE CO., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110
Manufacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
UTHO IN USA. 0388

“



2860 Y'SN NI OHLN

‘DIIUBLEM SE ‘UCTEOLIPOW IO juswaadudwi ubisap 10 Wbu SaAIa5al JanDRINUBK

OLLbY OIHO ‘ONVTZATIO “IS WISl 1SVI £SE1 “0D IONVH NV ISATO

MECHANICAL COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—JAN. 1982 THRU PRESENT

o~

REPLACEMENT PARTS SHOWN IN RED ARE USED TO
CONVERY OLDER STEAMERS, BUILT BEFORE DEC. 1977,
WHICH CONTAINED GATE VALVES. (GROUPS A, B, C, AND D.)

(28) 2Q-132 199us =|eg



<860 V'S Ni OHLN !

"PIIRLEM SE "UOIEIIDOW IO uBWaAsIdi UBISaP JO WEL SaAiasa saumpenuey

OLitY OIHO ‘ONVISAIIO “1IS W6ZL 1SV3 £261 “00 IONVYH AGNVISASTIO

MECHANICAL COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—JAN. 1982 THRU PRESENT

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 40860 Pull Rod Handle
2 22130 Valve, Safely, 8 PS}
3 70411 Tee, Special %"
4 22140 Alr Vent
[ 42276 Inlet Manifold Aes'y.—2-Compt.—Mach, "J", Less Valves
42277 inlet Manifold Ass'y.—3-Compt.—Maech, 'J", Less Valves
8 07173 Gauge, Pressure, Rear Mount, 0-30 PS}
7 42269 Exhaust Manlfold Asa'y.—2-Compt.,, Mode! "*J", Lesp Valves
42289 Exhaust Manlfold Ass'y.—3-Compt,, Model "J", Losp Valves
] 02146 “Y" Bend
9 05263 Ell, %" Radlator Unlon
10 20661 Thermostatlc Trap—Plaln End
" 05252 Ell, %2" Street
12 22212 Valve, ¥2” Ball, Inlet Steam
13 22213 Vaive, 1" Butlerlly, Exhaust Steam
14 41100 Draln Cover Screen
A 43765 Bushing Ass'y.,
B 40679 Linkage Ass'y., Model "J"
C 42697 Converslon Kil, inlet Valve—"J" Mech., Includes:

2" Inlet Steam Vaive, 12” Stree! Etbow, %" x 6" Nipple, 2" x 24"
Spaclal Nipple, (2) Locknuls, (2) Seallng Washers

D 40710 Converslon Kit, Exhaust Valve, Includes:
1" Exhaust Steam Valve, (2) 1" x %" Bushings, %" Close Nipple, Drain
Cover Screen.

NOTE: FOR SAFETY PURPOSES, DRAIN SCREEN COVER MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING EQUIPMENT,

(24} 2Q-232 19eus ey




280L WS NI OHUS

‘PAWBLEAM SB UONEIYWPOWS JO JUawaAaidur ubisap jo wbhu Sanasal saunpRnuen

oLyt OIHO ‘ANVIZATIO “1S WNELL LSV €281 “00 SONVE ONVIIATD

AUTOMATIC COMPARTMENT CONTROLS . @
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS— ’
DEC. 1977 THRU PRESENT

REPLACEMENT PARTS SHOWN IN RED ARE USED TO
CONVERT OLDER STEAMERS, BUILT BEFORE DEC. 1977,
WHICH CONTAINED GATE VALVES. (GROUPS A, B, C, D.)

) v3-182 199ys =eq



280t V'S N1 OHLIT

AUTOMATIC COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—DEC. 1977 THRU PRESENT

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE PART
§ NUMBER NUMBER
1 40850
g 2 22130
3 70411
i 4 22140
7 g 5 42208
c 3 42207
8 6 22115
a8 7 03278
q: 8 42288
q s 42289
8 § 9 43764
. 10 05263
E} 11 20651
g' 12 22199
- 22185
g g 13 07172
3 14 40518
3 9 15 10977
9 16 12161
3 17 07173
a 18 41350
E 19 40540
g 20 22212
; 21 22213
g o 22 41100
o A 43765
F B 40879
c 40712
g R
=
o
D 40710

Pull Rod Handle

Vaive, Safety, 8 PS|

Tee, Speclal %"

Alr Vent

{ntet Manlfold Ass'y.—2-Compt.—Auto “J", Less Valves

Inlet Manlfold Ass'y.—3-Compt.—Auto "J", Less Valves

Valve, %" Sleam Infet Solenold ‘

Valve, Steam By-Pass

Exhaust Manlfold Asg'y.—2-Compt., Model "J", Lesg Valves

Exhaust Manilotd Ass’y.—3-Compt., Model *J", Lesg Valves

“Y" Bend—with %" Tapped Hole

EN, %" Radlator Unton

Thermostatic Trap—Pialn End

4" Solenold Valve, Auto Exhaust, 116 Voll, For Use With 40518 Timer
4" Solenold Valve, Auto Exhaust, 115 Volt, For Use With 40540 Timer
Gauge, Pressure, Boltlom Mount, 0-30 PSI

Timer, 60 Min. Mechanical (Mg, #70000)

Switch—8PST

Light, Signal

Gauge, Pressure, Rear Mount, 0-30 PSI

Buzzer

Timer, 106 Min. (Mlg. 601)

Valve, %" Ball, Inlet Steam

Valve, 1" Butterfly, Exhaust Steam

Draln Cover Screen

Bushing Ass'y.,

Linkage Ass'y,, Mode! "J"

Converslon Kit, Intet Valve—"J" Auto, Includes:

2" Inlet Steam Valve, %" Sireet Elbow, %" Tube Fing., %" — 80° Tube
Fing., (2) ¥2" Close Nipples, 2" x 2%4" Speclal Nipple, %" x 12" x %" Tee,
" x 12" Tube, (2) Locknuts, (2) Sealing Washers

Converslon Kit, Exhaust Valve, Includes:

1" Exhaust Steam Valve, {2) 1" x %" Bushings, %" Glose Nipple, Drain
Cover Screen,

NOTE: FOR SAFETY PURPOSES, DRAIN SCREEN COVER MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING EQUIPMENTY

(24) Y3- 162 199uS &8




Dats Sheet 261-AD

MODELS J AND K PRESSURE STEAMER
SLIDE SETS

@ SLIDE INSTALLATION

. o

-—-\
L
L

2 1
\ REPLACEMENT
ONLY
REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 41440 Pan Support Slide Set, Modei J Complete
41442 Pan Support Slide Set, Modei K Compiete
2 41430 Right or Left Side Stide Rack, 2 Per Compt Reg’'d, Model J
41432 Right or Left Side Stide Rack, 2 Per Compt Reg’'d, Model K
3 41435 Center Slide Rack Mode! J, 1 Req’d Per Compt
41437 Center Slide Rack Model K, 1 Req'd Per Compt
4 19309 Replacement Top Studs (Screw-in) J or K (Set of 6)

CLEVELAND RANGE, INC., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110
Manufacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
0982 LITHO IN U.S.A.

D ——




E
WITHOUT THE APPAQYAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

8" BULLET LEG SHOMM

{STANDARD)

REVISIONS DATE | BY]

LET.
A 1ADDED PIN 106898, 108899: P/N 23118 WASPS-23-941EAG)
- otvize). piw 14818 WS O1v(23), #c-2803
Nl 4 108088 SCAEW, TAUSS MD PHLPS, 10-24 X 1-172
AN _ 83 4 108660 Nut. SLIP ON. 10-24, TIHNERWAN
82 | A/R | 00934 SEALANY, RECICRSEAL
31 1 105247 CORNECTCR. 172 X 90°* SHAPTITE
50 1 526241 BRACKET. PRESSUAE SW1TCH. GASIELEC
9 1 191 SCREM, HEX WASHEA HEAD, SLTO
1] 524 BRACKEY, PRESSURE SWITCH RETAINER
] 192 SCREW. HEX HEAD. 1/4-20 X 318 §/§
[ 199 SWITCH, PRESSURE CONTROL
H) 02599 l_BU HING, INSULATING, 3/8 X 172 HEYCO
[Tl ] 8198 FITTING, COMP. 378 %X 174 MPT, 90
43 ] 00883 FITTING. COMP TEE 378 X 1/4 WPI X 3/8
42 2 3137 WASHEA, LOCK 1HI TOOIH. 174 S/$
4! 2 48488 RUT. HEX JAM. 1/4-20, S?
40 1 05248 CONNECTOR. GREENFIELD 172 STRAIGHT
30 [} 19320 PLUG. SNAP-IN. 1/2° FOR 7/8* HOLE
kL] 1 1048074 CONSOLE_ASSY. 900 MM 2 SWITCH
37 J AR ] s RIVET, 178 DIA. FLUSH BREAK $/§
38 4 14 NUT, HEX 6-32 11RC PLATED
33 1 53 CLEP. MAGHET CATCH.SI$
3 4 03 CATCH. MAGNETIC
3N 4 1920 SCHEW. AD. HEAD 6-32 X 1 ZINC PLTD
32 2 195482 SPACER
i 2 1953 SPACER
30 ] 28811 HINGE. UPPER LEFT HINGE
14 4 4868 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4-10 LINC PLTD
t 020802 HINGE. LOWER LEFT HINGE
1 286821 HINGE. UPPEA AIGHT MINGE
[ 020863 HENGE, L A _RIGHT HINGE
] 05243 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 3/8 STRAIGHT
4 1 00304 WALER FEED ASSY, REV BEND QEN. 3/8°
23 4 9292 SCAEW. ROUND WEAD. SLID. §74-20 X !'LG'
22 10 0288 SCREW, HEX HEAD. 174-20 X 374

WASHER, FLAT 174 X 5/8 X .08%

20 ] %1 |23t0%

WASHER, LOCK )78 KATLINK STVLE
INUY. HEX 1/4-20 §/8

JLEG. BULLET 8"

17 ] 1 421801 JORAIN ASS'Y. MARIFOLD
18 | 1 |4daie 80X, ELECTRIC. STEAM COIL W/COMPONENTS]
18 | 1 [o0238 COVER, HANDI-B0X
[0 I KPR 80X. HAND| -BOX. ELECTRICAL
13 ] v 1105244 [CONNECTOR. GREENFIELD. 378° x 45°
12 2 | 101893 |BHACKEY, GEKEAATOR. WHTG LG STW COIL
1 v [101800  [BLOWDOWN ASSM. AUTO. PCL STEAM COIL
1o [ 1 J101703__ PIPINPG. STEAM OUTLET.. PCL & STEAM COI
9 [ 1 Josoory [FiTTiNG_COWP . TEE. 378" BRASS
s |1 01723 [INLET. STEAM ASSM. PCL STEAM COIY
] 1802 PLUA. SO. HD. CORED, 1/2° PIPE. BLK
1+ | ioi172 —|BOX. PROBE COVEA. LARGE STEAM COIL
| 105245 [CONNECTOR. GREENFIELD, 3/8° X 90°
] 01124 PIPING ASSM, STEAM OQUILET, PCL
Ol I 2131 VALVE, SAFELY. 374 16 PSI, BRONZE
2 11 _{101027P IGENERATOR ASM. LG STM COIL.W/REF PARTS
) |oo[loteeai 8ASe. wriOwenT. 900k, A CS
|1 - Jio1e92 _ JoASE weLOMERT. S00MM. S/§
LIEM QTY | PART &. ESCRIPTIN
TOLEMANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
tetrt m ot 1333 Earl 17810 81, Cloveland, Ohle 441102874
DECTHAL AL DA BY APF
YA 18e1] T
R 17 BASE ASSEMBLY,
LARGE STEAM OOIL GENERATOR
t VA 900 M4, POL
DATE LIiA

CK 12-08-93

lowmn NO,

C - FJE00O! |




|L€T.| REVISIONS | BATE {BY

S~ SEE DETAIL A"
FOR CAL. CODE OPTION

8 [A/B ] 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
7 2] 1667 PROBE, WARRICK, 4-5/16" LG.
6 01913 [EXTENSION, PROBE, HIGH WATER, PCL
' ! 5 01912 [EXTENSION, PROBE, LOW WATER, PCL
| | 4 660 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/8" PIPE BLACK
3 01900 |GAUGE, WATER, 5/8” X 4.625°, GLASS
16671 2 07176 GAUGE FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2°
1 101927 | GENERATOR ASM, 2 PROBE, LG ST OOIL
H’ﬂ QTY.| PART NO DESCRIPTION
|
| : TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE |INC.
DETAIL “A” 160X 48 100703 1333 East 17910 St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
Y WATER (41T o [ DECTWAL SCALE DRAYN BY APFROVED BY
LOW WATER CUT-OFF
CAL IFORNIA CODE ONLY VA Lt ] e cavess_|
—-— - - J ANGLAR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY LARGE STEAM OOIL
THis oes G‘PQHSPSCN“&A PROPRIETARY RY ATEM 1 N/A REFERENCE PARTS
DATE DRAWING 10 eV,
VTI}I{I"}SKXDJ?A W AP, °&e%%"“° _ oK ||~23—93l C - 1O NP r




LT, REVISIONS DATE ] 87
REDRAN 9-10-80 |57
1754 45 WA B-02047 30585 PP

HSDMWNDMIQ“I 1103 18-12-01 PO

ASSEMBLED UNIT

1478 [PIFE, 1-1/4 X 17.91%" S8
1478 IPIPE, 1-1/4 X 12.00°, BRASS
10474 TPIPE, [-174 X 15.280°, BAASS
02150 IFITTIRG, NETURN 000 1-1/4 NPT AED. PIH. 100°
16413 [P1P€, 1-1/4 X 20.028°, BAASS

Q135 [WASHER, RAT, 0GA, 3 X 3' W8

14012 1HUT, LOCK, LGT, PTN.. =174 PIPE, BAASS

05210 [B.808, 80° 1-1/4 X ¥4, WAX

. | PART MO, DESCRIPTION
. TOLEANCES CLEVELAND .RANGE INC.
hautbas 193 Eusl 17010 91, Clovolond, Chly 44110251
16-7/8 i v 1 |WNI¥ L
20-1/8 t WA mum - [ -
TRION HEAT EXCHANGER ASSEMBLY,
R0 1S e PROSERNY OF CLEVELAD A, t WA STEAM COIL, SWALL GENERATOR
THIS ORANING 18 HOT TO BE  OCPIED OA USED W TRATRG . V]
WITHUUT THE APPROVAL CF CLEVELND AN, ' oa-o4-e|| C~40401 , F




—
{LeT.| AEVISIONS | DATE [oY
NOTES:
1} REFER TO DWG, FJE0003 FOR CAL CODE
W/INTERMI TTENT BLOWDOWN FOR LARGE
STEAM COIL GENERATOR,
TOP OF ELECTRICAL !
BOX W/OONNECTORS
ASSEMBLED V1EW
20 ] 105247 COMNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 1/2° X $0°
19 2 105244 OONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 2/8° X 45°
19 ! 14818 NJIT, HEX, 1/74-20, $/3, PULL FINISHED
17 i 23108 WASHER, LOCK, MED PAT, 174 KATLINK STYLE, &/5
18 | 23118 FASHEN, FLAT, 1/4: 10 X 5/° 00 X ,08% THK
[ I 20470 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MINUTE
14 2 20432 CLIP, MOUNTING, WIAE/CABLE, 1.25 X |,50
13 1 12330 LUG, SOLOEALESS GAOKND FOR 10-14 GA. LiLH
12 12 1 19183 SCAEW, ROUND HEAD SLOTIED, 8-32 X .75 2INC ang
11 1 23198 CONTROL, WATER LEVEL
10 $ 105248 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 3/8° X §0°
1] 1 19268 SCAEW, ROUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2, §/5
8 | 03528 SOCKET, RELAY
7 1 03524 RELAY, 120¥, 50/80 HX, AC, DPOT
0 | 105044 QUIP, WIRE, RELAY, (03524 ~ 03525}
5 1 44104 TERMINAL BLOCK ASM. ~ 4 POLE GAS UNITS
4 ! 03528 BOARD CONTAQL, CUT-OFF LOW WATER
d 12 | 23m WASHER, LOCK, INTEANAL TOOTH, #8, ZINC ALTD
2 12 ] 14074 NJT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC MLTD
1 t 409391 BOX, WELOMENT, ELECT, CAL OOCE LG §TM QOIL GEN
ITEM | Q1Y [ PART 10 DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
{WUT M poTED) 1333 East 179t S1. Cleveland, Ohlo 44)10-2574
Df(;‘l/kl;L SCA=.52" l DRAWN "E. GRIVEAS IAPPMVEO 8Y
‘ Livimen RULE BOX, ELECTRIC, ASSEMBLY
R R g e S L
§ ‘Y, DATE DRAWING NO, EY.
Rt 5, 1B G0 OTion Fon vexT s P01 | o | oo C - FIFN002 |




ASSEMBLED VIEW

- -~
/ 19929 \
P SEE NOTE |
N\
\

105245
{5) PLCS

\ LARGE STEAM COIL 7
N \USE OONNECTORS SHOWN ABOV

N >

e e

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPAIETARY {TEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DAAWING 18 NOT TQ BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE .

NOTES:

REMOVE P/N 19329 WHEN CAL. OODE / LWCO

18
USED (SEE B.0.M. FOR APPROPRIATE CONNECTOR),

FOR CAL. CODE ELECTRIC BOX ASS°'Y ON LARGE
STEAM COIL GENERATOR REFER TO DWG. FJE0002.

REFER TO DWG. 441681 FOR ELECTRIC BOX
W/ INTERMITTENT BLOWDOWN.

NEXT ASSY:

15
14
S SEE NOTE 1
. %
_

DHOOO1 |
DHE0012
DHF0O01 3
FJzocs

INTERIOR AIGHT SIDE VIEW OF
ELECTRICAL BOX, ROTATED 90°

[ DATE | BY

{LET.] REVISIONS .
20 | 1 [ 105247 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 1/2° X $0°
19 | 3 | tosad CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 3/8° X 45
1 | 1| 12330 LUG, SOLDERLESS GIOUND FOR 10-14 GA, WIRE
V0T 2aiee CONTROL, WATER LEVEL
N ) PLUG, SNAP-IN, 1/2° FOR 7/8° HOLE
15 | 3 | 105243 CONNECTOR, GAEENFIELD, 3/8° STRAIGHT
14 1] 19288 SCREW, AOWND HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2, §/8
13 | 2 | 202 CLIP, MANTING, WIREACABLE, 1.25 X 1.50
12 | 1 | 20418 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MINJTE
" I WASHER, FLAT, 1/4: 10 X 5/° 00 X .085 THC
10 | 1 | 2308 WASHER, LOGK, MED PAT, 174" KATLINK STYLE, &/§
s 1| neis NUF, HEX, 1/4-20, 5/5, FULL FINISHED
8 t | 105044 CLIP, WIAE, RELAY, 103524 - 03525
[ 1 | oasa RELAY, 120V, $0/80 HZ, AC, DPDT
s I | 03525 SOOKET, RELAY
5 8 | 19183 SCREW, AGUND HEAD SLOTTED, 6-32 X .75 ZING PLTI
4 [ TEAMINAL BLOCK ASM. - 4 POLE GAS UNITS
3 [ 8 a2 WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH, #8, ZING PLTD
2 B | 14874 WUT, HEX, 8-32, 2IXC PLID
i 1| 40939 BOX, WELOMENT, ELECTAIC, STEAM OOIL GENERATOR
[TEM t QTY.| PAART M_) DESCRIPTIQ.N
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
HENCEPT AS 3OTED) 1333 Eact 179th SU. Clevelsnd, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECN/IM;: L 504\558” ]omm W GRIvEAS IAwnovm BY
Ao ] TVILE BOX, ELECTRIC, ASSEMBLY
+ N/A STEAM COIL
DATE DRAWING O, AEV.
K 10-20-93 C - 44166 -




TOP OF ELECTRICAL !

BOX W/OONNECTORS

ASSEMBLED VIEW

THIS DESIGN DESC PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND 1§ THE PROPE. LEVELAND RANGE

TRIS ORAWING 1S M. 8€ COPIED OA USED OPTION FOR NEXT ASS'Y: Fyi0001
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

[LET.| REV I SIONS ] DATE |8y

23 1] 105247 CONNECTOR, GREENF LELD, 1/2° X 90°
22 2 105244 QONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 2/8° X 48°
21 ] 108118 BOLT, /4-20 X 2-1/2° ZING PLTD, INTRMT. TIMER
20 1 104118 TIMER, AECYCLING, GENERATOR W/BLOWOOWN
9 t 105955 BRACKET, CNTAL MOUNT
] | 14018 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, $/3, FULL FINISHED
13 1 23105 WASHER, LOCK, MED PAT, 1/4° KATLINK $TNLE, $/8
16 | 2316 WASHER, FLAT, {/4: 10 X 8/° OO X .085 THK
[H 1 20476 TIMEA, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 2 MINJTE
14 2 23432 CLIP, MUNTING, WIRE/CABLE, 1.25 X 1.50
13 [} 12330 LUG, SOLDERLESS GAOUND FOR 10-14 GA. WIAE
12 12 19103 SCAEW, ROUND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 X .75 ZING PLT
t 1 23199 OONTAOL., WATER LEVEL
10 H 105245 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 3/B° X 90°
] ' 19208 SCAEW, ROUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/72, $/8
8 1 03528 SOOKET, RELAY
7 1 03524 RELAY, 120V, 50/80 HZ, AC, DFDT
[] 1 105044 CLIP, WIRE, AELAY, 103524 - 03525)
5 t 44164 TERMINAL BLOCK ASM, = 4 POLE GAS WITS
4 H 03528 BOARD CONTAOL, CUT-OFF (.OW WATEA
k) 12 2111 WASHER, LOCK, INTEANAL TOOTH, ), Z2INC PLTD
2 12 14874 NUT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLTD
j ) 409391 BOX, WELOMENT, ELECY, CAL OODE LG $TM QOIL GEN
TTE | OV PART 10 DESCAIPTION
PR
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
HIEPT A otTo 1333 Easl 1791h St. Clevaland, Ohlo 44110-2574
|
Ufi/ﬁ:f scale52=| [mm [} E. GRIVEAS lArrmo [
B TE any el ECTRIC, ASSEMBLY
tNA | CAL. CODE W/INTER. BLOWDOHN. LAR.  .AM COIL

e

DATE [ DRAWINE 15 [ REVT

~ P AiranaAn



ASSEMBLED VIEW

- T —

- ~

N
/ 19329 \
p q?ee NOTE 1
/ \
5

NOTES :
. REMOVE P/N 19329 WHEN CAL. CODE / LWCO IS
USED (SEE B,O.M. FOR APPROPRIATE CONNECTOR}.
FOR CAL. OODE ELECTRIC BOX ASS'Y ON LARGE STEAM
COIL GENERATOR REFER TO DWG. FJE0002.

|LeT.|

REVISIONS | DATE [BY

INTERIOR RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF
ELECTRICAL BOX, ROTATED 90°

2 ] 19285 SCREW, AOUND HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1~1/2, §/§
22 | 100118 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2° ZING PLTD, INTAMT. TIVER
21 I 104716 TIMER, RECYCLING, GENERATOR W/BLOWDOWN
20 ) 105247 OCONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 1/2° X $0°*
19 3 105244 OONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 3/8° X 45¢
1] ] 12330 LUG, SOLDERLESS GROUND FOR 10-14 GA. WIRE
7 ] 23148 OONTROL, WATER LEVEL
([} 1 19328 PLUG, SNAP-IN, 1/2° FOR 7/8° HOLE
/ s 3 105243 OONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 3/8° BTAAIGHT
Ve 14 1 105958 BAACKET, CHTAL MOUNT
N LARGE STEAM CO' L 13 2 23432 CLIP, MOUNTING, WERE/CABLE, 1.25 X 1.50
\USE CONNECTORS SHOWN ABOV 12 [} 20478 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERVAL 3 MINJTE
\ . 1t 2 23110 WASHER, FLAT, 1/74: ID X §/° OO X .085 THK
- - to 2 23105 WASHER, LOCK, MED PAT, 1/4° KATLINK STYLE, S/8
9 2 14818 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, $/8, FRRL FINISHED
8 [} 105044 CLIP, WIRE, RELAY, {03524 ~ 03525)
7 ] 03524 AELAY, 120V, $0/80 HZ, AC, DPOT
[ 1 03525 SOOKET, RELAY
s 8 19163 SCREW, ROUND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 X .75 ZINC LT
4 I 44104 TEAMINAL BLOCK ASM. - 4 POLE GAS WNITS
k] B 211t WASHER, LOCK, tNTEANAL TOOTH, 8, 2INC PLTD
2 8 14674 NJT, HEX, 8-32, 2INC PLTD
[} 1 40939 80X, WELOMENT, ELECTRIC, STEAM QOIL GEMERATOR
ITEN | OTV.I PART RO, DESCRIPT ION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
(DT A8 WTol 1333 Eeat 1791h S1. Clavaland, Ohlo 44110-2574
off;:/u:l. scuésa:‘ l DRAWN BY E. GRIVEAS IAPPROVED BY
. A " pox, ELECTAIC, STEAM COIL
N T ROREATY SF L RormEIARY e NXT Assy: D003 1 e W/ INTERMITTENT BLONDOMN
THIS DRAWING 1§ NOT TO BE COPIED OB USED l?:if_‘\FOIG DATE DRAWING 1O [T
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. 1200001 o 11~16-93 C - 44 ] 66' , o




@
00

7

©
00

THIS DESIGN DFCCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM
AND 18 THE P ‘TY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING OT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE A, . .OVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

N
B

e,
\
o,

)

LET, REV IS IONS DATE |BY
A REMOVED 14359 5-19-92} SM
ADDED 14343
REARRANGED ASSEMBLY
9 A/R 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
8 | 20555 TRAP, BUCKET, 60%, 374, 80t
7 ] 05259 ELBOW, STREET, 90°, 374, BLACK
6 | 18602 PLUG, SQ HD, 1,27, CORED
5 | 19872 STRAINER, “Y", 374
4 1 14347 NIPPLE, 374 x 3", BLACK
3 } 21305 UNION, 374, BLACK
2 2 14343 NIPPLE, 374 x CLOSE, BLACK
| ] 05270 ELBOW, 90, 1-1/4 x 3/4, BLACK
ITEM [QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

VEXCEPT AS HOTED) | 1333 East 179th St, Cleveland, Ohlo 44110~2574

DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROYVED BY

+ N/A 3/8=1 S. MILEWSKI

O -[TITLE PIPING ASSEMBLY

A*NG‘;‘L/A“ RETURN STEAM MANIFOLD

t N/A LARGE STEAM COIL  “NERATOR
DATE DRAWING NO. REV.

K 05-13-92 |

B - /01703 | A




LET

REVISIONS 1 oate]ay

¥AS 08218, PN 03382
- WN CN COMPUTER

C | P/N 14354 WAS 14358, P/N 14349 [03-20-90 | 6§
WAS 14351, P/N 02564 WAS 02563,
PN 08199
WAS ADOED ~ REDAA
SEE E.0. 1C-1789

. R
SEE £.0.

D [ P/N 05259 WAS OTY, OF ) 01-29-92 | PID
P/N 00934 WAS )

P/N 03382 WAS OMITTED
EDRAWN IN 3D CADKEY
4C-2108

E | P/N 03277 YALVE ROTATED 90° 11-18-93{ PJD

13 | AR 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
12 | 08199 JFITTING, OOMP, 3/8 x 3/8,5TR
11 H 02584  [BUSHING, HEX. 3/4 x 3/8, BLK
1o t 100075 |VALVE, SAFTEY RELIEF, 50 PSI|
9 1 14349 NIPPLE, 3/4 X 3.500, BLACK
8 2 20208 TEE, 374, BLACK
7 2 05259 | ELBOW, STREET, 90°X 3/4,BLK.|
8 ! 03277 VALVE, BALL, 374, BRASS
5 1 05258 ELBOW, 90°, 3/4, BLACK
4 2 14343 | NIPPLE, 374 X CLOSE, BLACK
3 I 22193 VALVE, SOLINOID, 4, 50 PS||
2 ! 14354 [NIPPLE, BLACK 3/4° X §5.00°
| i 21305 UNION, BLACK, 3/4°
NO. | QY. | PART NO, DESCRIPTION
ruEmctsl  CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1333 Easl 17900 81, Clovetand, Ohle 441102574
[ DECTRAL [ 5CAL
A 1/2:1 oUTCHMN
o] " erEAM SUPPLY VALVE
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PAOPRIETARY ITEM tHa STEAM CoiL PIPING ASSY.
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE . DATE DRAWING HD. REY,
W THOT T AP AL oF B £t et x| 01-20-92 l C - 42809 l £




NOTE: |, MOUT #/N 100064 T LOKER RIGHT FACKT QUSSET (BASE FANE),

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBE RIETARY 1TEM
AND 1§ THE PROPERTY LELAND RANGE .
THIS ONAWING IS HOT TO BE  COPIED. OR USED
WITHAIT THE APPROWAL 1F (1 FVFL AND AANGF

(2 )0 001551 A 4, s T A

ELECTRIC WIRE

LET, REVISIONS DATE | BY

REDRAWN - WAS COMBINED w/
A [44070 & 440702. CHANGED
ASSY ANGLE ORIENTATIONS.

NEW VALVE HOUSING ON P/N 22223
B | (FICTORIAL ONLY)
PER E.0.1C-2221 A1,

1-21-92] SM

02-04-93 PO

P/N 22223 REYISED PICTORIALLY
C [P/AN'S 18819 & 08216 OMITTED
ADOED P/N 104381, AND ADDED ASSY
440702 PER £.0. $C-2448

08-18-93 EAG

SEE NOTE |

ARfAR] 12 ] 00934 | SEALANT. RECTORSEAL
1 | = [ 101 1057868 | FITTING. HOSEBARB, 1/4H X 1/4MPT, 90°
t |1 [ 10] oazre | vALVE, BALL, 1/
1 11V 9 1 22102 | VALVE, SWING CHECK, 1/4
1 [ ] 8 | 22223 [VALVE, SOLENOID, 174 {GP200}
1 12 ] 7 | 104381 |[FrTING, HOSE, 174 W X 174 NPT
| 1 6 20199 TEE, 1/4, BRASS
1 |1 |5 | o523 | eLeOW, 1/4, 90°, BRASS
4 {4 14 ] 14304 | NIPPLE, 1/4 x CLOSE, BRASS
1 | 3 100084 | CLAMP, MOUNTING
] | 2 19870 STRAINER, °V*, 1/4, BRASS
5 15 | | | 05235 | ELBOW, STREET, 1/4, 90°, BRASS
arv.| arv.fno. | parr wo, DESCRIPTION
g e TOLERAKCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
39 O] 1333 Eent 17918 S Clavetand, Ohlo 4110-25T4
DECTWAL | WN BY [
+ WA 17211 $. MILEWSK) .
waooa— e pIPING ASSY., ¥ FEED
t STEAM OOl AND JRES
DATE ]owm 0. [FE
n Al.al.na ¢ - 44070t 440700 ~




THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND 18 THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET. REV1S IONS DATE |BY
A REMOVED 05259, 21305, 02557, 5-19-92 | oM
20209, 70
REPLACED 101699 WITH 22193
ADDED 05283, 20205, 02562
B CHANGED 101699 FROM 22193 7-20-92 | SM
ADDED 02598, 14345
C ADDED 21305 & 20209: 02557 WAS 02562:112-2-93 |EAG
14344 WAS 14345: 05259 WAS 05263:
20205 WAS QTY ()
A 16 | 21305 UNION, PIPE, 374" BLK. NO WARWICKS
c\| 15 | 20209 TEE, 374" X 374" x 1/2, BLACK
- 14 A/R 02934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
o\ 13 2 14344 NiPPLE, 374 x 27, BLACK
/B\ 12 2 02598 BUSHING, HEX, 1° x 374, BLACK
1 1 100075 VALVE, BOILER SAFTEY, 50 PSI!
10 1 07169 QUAGE, 0-100 PSI, 174 NPT
[*] i 03665 OOUPLING, FULL, /4, 8/8
8 | 16820 PIPE, PIGTAIL, 1/4
(% 7 | 02557 BUSHING, 1/2 x 1/4, BLACK
(% [} } 20205 TEE, 374, BLACK
& 5 | 101699 VALVE, STEAM SOLENOID, 1° NPT
4 | 03217 VALVE, BALL, 374, BRASS
3 2 14343 NIPPLE, 3/4 x CLOSE. BLACK
(o 2 | 05259 ELBOW, STREET, 90°, 374, BLACK
| | 05270 ELBOW, 90°, 1-1/4 x 3/4, BLACK
ITEM |QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND BANGE INC,
(EXCEPT AS NOTED} | 1333 Eagt 179th St, Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE | DRAWN BY IAPPROVED 8y
. N/A 1/4=1 S. MILEWSKI
ARGULRR | '™ p1pING ASSEMBLY - STEAM SUPPLY
£ N/A LARGE STEAM COIL GENERATOR
DATE DRAWING NO. REV.
CK 05-13-92 B - 1017231 ¢




THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY {TEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET. REVISIONS

DATE

BY

REMOVED

101708, 05231,
02570 Q1Y 2

A REPLACED 14494 WITH 14355 5~19-92
70413 WITH 03732

SM

8 REMOVED PN 03732
ADDED _ P/N 20200, 14342

7-17-92

SM

02570 WAS

Qry {1}

c REMOVED 02563,20208 & 14342; 12-03-93
ADOED 70413, 101708: 14494 WAS 14355;

EAG

i

MR

" 00934

SEALANT, RECTORSEAL

06240

FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4 H x 3/4

05231

ELBOW, STAEET, 90°, 3/4, BRASS

BUSHING, HEX

17 X 374", BRASS

101207

TRAP, THERMOSTATIC, 1/4 NPT

70413

TEE, 1, BRASS - MODIFIED (PCL ST COIL

2
]
2 02570
|
1
|

14494

NIPPLE, | X 4, BRASS

~ N ai i}~

| 101708

ELBOW. STAEET, 90°, 1°, BRAASS

ITEM [QTY. | PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

(EXCEPT A8 MTED) | 1333 East 1790h St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574

DECIMAL SCALE

DRAWN BY
, S. MILEWSKI

IAPPROVED BY

£ N/A /81
AR 1™ pipiNG ASSM, STEAM OUTLET
+ N/A PCL, STEAM OOIL GENERATOR
DATE DRAWING NO. REY.
CK 05-13-92 B~ 107241 cC




THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM
AHD 1S THE PROPEATY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING [S NOT TO BE COPIED OA USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET

REVISIONS ¢ DATE | BY

ITEM 3 WAS 14362 & 7.56. - .8-08-91{PJD
ITEM 5 WAS 14388 & 10,500
AEDRAWN - E.O. 1C-1994

ASSEMBLED UNIT

ALS [ 7 | 1438 [NIPPLE, 3/4 NPT X 10.00  BLACK
37| osass [eieow, as4 X 90° BLACK
AL 3 | 1| 14380 |NIPPLE, 3/4 NPT X 7.00 BLACK
2 | 1 ] 21305 |UNION, /4 NPT BLACK
T |7 | 14343 |NIPPLE, CLOSE, ¥4 WPT BLAK
wo. |arv. [ rast so. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
IEXEIT A3 WNEDY

1333 Easd 1T9Lh ST, Cloveland, Ohic 44110-2574

t

*

oeanvjk suu.fn, IDRAWN W, IAvaEb &Y

TITLE

ANGLA PIPING ASS°Y. STEAM SUPPLY

WA ~ STEAM COIL REVERSE BEND

¢4

DATE DRAWITG 10. REV.
10-31-84 l C-42808 A




LET. REYISIONS DATE |B8Y
& isi w7 onos
| 81764 1 8 2 WL POSITION W 1TEM 8
C JITES 1, 20 8 RETUAKED TO CAICINL  [12-10-90 |65
POSITION, €.0.« 1851
O JREORAN ON CACKEY OMLY CARNE 10-13-93 (A8
ASSEMBLED VIEW
W T am] 0093¢ | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
190 32| CAOSS, 4-YAY 3/4° BRAS
NJT, OOMPRESSION, 174 TUBE, BRASS
T | TAAP, THERIOSTATIC, 174° X 1/4°
(] FITTING, POSE BARY 374 POSE X /4 WPT BRASS
] HIPPLE, 371 X 2, BRASS
1 NIPPLE, 3/4 X CLOSE, BAASS
860 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
20708 TEE, /4 BAASS
258 BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4 X 174, BRASS
00883 JFITTING, OOMPR., TEE 3/87 X 3/6WPT X 3/8T
TTEM | OTY [ PART MO, DESCRIPTION
TOLEAARCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
10007Y M soven 1333 Eaal 17910 Bt. Cleveland, Ohle 44110-2574
TECTVAL SCALE I ORAW BY lmmo [1]
+ WA 1421 6s
potor ma AU (711 azlp.cga ASSEMBLY
SCAIBES A PAOPATETARY JTEM t A
AL A e v
NI TR APPRCAL OF CLEVRUAD AANGE & 12-3-90 I C - 428123




LET REVISIONS DATE | BY

A | 1TEM | WAS QTY. OF 4 08-08-91f PJO|
1TEM 3 WAS QTY. OF I

t ADDED ITEM 7 -~ PLUG -
REDRAAWN - €.0. #C-~1994

N 7 16601 | PLUG. SQUARE HEAD 3/8° PIPE BLACK
s |1 20555 | TRAP, BUCKET 460 3/4-80¢
s | 19072 | STRAINER, 3/4 NPT BLACK
4 |2 05262 |ELBOW, /4 X 45° BLACK
NIEERE 14344 [NIPPLE, 374 WPT X 2.00 BLAK
2 | 21305 [UNION, /4 NPT BLACK
NIERE 14343 [ NIPPLE, CLOSE, 374 NPT BLACK
1. | arv. | PART 1O, DESCAIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE [NC,
oo 4w 1333 East 1791k SE. Chevaland, Ohle 44110-257¢
DECTRAL" SatE lcum 1 ]AmovmW:“'

. WA
AR | "' p1pING ASS'Y. CONDENSATE DRAIN
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY (TEM t WA ~ STEAM COIL REVERSE BEND
AD 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE . DATE TORARTRG 10. TREV.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPI£D OR USED



LET. REVISIONS DATE |BY

= | PRODUCTION RELEASL 08-23-91} Puy
E.QO. 1C-1994

A ] PAN 14347 & 20205 OMITTED AND 06-22-93{ Puny
P/N 08240 WAS QTY. OF 2 PER
E.0. 1C-2448

12_| AR | 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
IV | 1 | 14481 | FITTING, BARB 1" H X 1° MPT 678
10_| 1| 585091 | FITTING, HOSE, ORAIN WANIFOLD W/ 178 HOLE
§ | T [ 08192 | FITTING, COWP. 1/4 T X i/8 MPT 80°
8 |17 [T 18808 | PLUG, 5Q. HEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
T [ 06240 | FITTING, HOSE BARD 374 H X 371 WpT
8 | 1| 05259 | ELBOW, STREET 374 X 907, BLACK
5 | 1 | 03616 | OOUPLING, RED. [-1/2 X 374, BLACK
A | U1 19817 [ ST, WELD 1/4-20 X 7/8, 8/8
3 | 1713352 | NANIFOLD, ORAIN 1-1/2 NPT, BLACK
2_|_1|705392 | ELBOW, STAEET 1-172 NPT X 90° BLACK
I_| 1 |05238 | ELBOW, 1-1/2 NPT X 90° . BLACK
TTEM | OTY ] PART 1O, DESCRIPTION
F';’"‘WS CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
SEREPT A8 JOTED) 1333 East 179th St. Clevaland, Ohlo 44110-2874
DECTMAU SCALE l DAAWH BY |APPBOVEO (4
t N/A 172 P.J.D.
AGCAR ] TITLE PIPING ASSEMBLY ~*AIN
AL gEsion pscagee  “sopmerua 1o PNV 360GH/SM, 3BOGMLG, 3. 24CSM. 36CSM
A0 i . DATE™ ] oRawiNg N0 T T U
A L DT o |izar |’ C - a5t |%




‘ LET. ‘ REVISIONS ‘ DATE ‘BV

| 11| 1 | o241 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 1/2'WPT
0 [ 1 [14490 [ NPPLE, 3/4 x CLOSE, S/S
9 | 1 [ 22221 [ VALVE, ASCO HV220648
8 | 1 104381 [ FITIING, HOSE BARB, 1/#'H x 1/4° NPT
7| 1 14324 | NPPLE, 1/2 x CLOSE, BRASS
6 | 1 [o05260 [ ELBOW, 3/4 x 1/7 x 90
5 | 1 14324 [ NPRLE, 3/4° x 7', BRASS
4 | 1 05263 | ELBOW, 90° RADIATOR, 3/4
3| 1 20006 [ TR, 3/4°, BRASS
2 | 1 03277 [ VALVE BALL 3/4 (W/OUT HANDLE)
1] 1] 06240

FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 3/4" MPT

ITEM ‘ amy ‘ PPPPPPP ‘

ESCRIPTI
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
13 Ohio 44110-2574

LEVELAND RANGE.

SMILEWSKI| ™™ 7-18-91

TTTTT

)
DDDDDDD PIPING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOWN
1.030 600 MM, GAS

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN




LET. REVISIONS DATE | BY

REDRAWN -~ #/N 06240 WAS 06208, | 08-15-9] PJO
P/N 08241 WAS 06207, E.O. C-1994

8 |P/N 20208 WAS 20249 11-12-81] PJD
ADOED P/H 14490 & P/N 00934 .
.0, 1C-2018

C |ROTATED THREAD POSITION ON P/N'S] 1-12-93 | RLT
05283 & 03217, MOYED PAN 14342,
£,0, 1C-2350

0 | P/N 06240 WAS 06241, 08-21-93| PJD -
PN 22244 WAS 22221,

P/N 105786 WAS 06214,

PR 14342 WAS 14324,

P/N 05200 WAS 20204,

P/N 105787 ADOED AND PANS 02566,
05263 & 03217 OMITTED

PER £.0. 1C-2448

1] A 0083 SEALANT, AECTONSEAL

10]1 14490 | NITRE, /4 X Q088 &3

LA 03260 | BLAOW, 1/2 7 X 90°, BMASS
8]0 14355 1 NIPME, 174 KMT X §° (G, IMSS

Tt 21304 | WHION, 424 11, IMSS

o]t 035202 | BLBOM, 374 X 48°, BAASS

$12 14342 | NIPRE, 34 X QLOSE, BMSS

411 108700 | FITTING, HOSE BARD, 174 H X 1/4 0T, %0°
I |1 108767 | FITTING, HOSE BAND, 174 H X 178 1T, %0°
211 22244 | YALYE, SCLENOID, 1/2°, 15 P8I

/NRL 00240 | FITTING, HOSE BARS, 374 H X 3/4 4T
N0, QTY, | PART KO, DESCAIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

OFME | 139 £ast 17910 81, Clovelond, Ohs 44110-2874

B,R'N,MA nn:s” %9 .
ARG | PIPING ASSEMBLY, DRAIN

THIS DESICH DESCAIBES A PROPAIETARY 116M t NA 24CSM, M, 42CKSM, P

NO 18 THE PAOPERTY OF %%Wm BIE DRG0, I

VITHUT THE APPAGVAL OF CLEVELAND ANNGE, o« | neaem C-42813 )




LET REVISIONS DATE | 8Y
= | PRODUCTION RELEASE 09-10-91] PJD
£.0. sC-2008

A | P/N 05259 WAS QTY. OF 2 10-11-91| PJD
E.0. #C~2048

8 [ P/N 105541 WAS PN 20249 03-11-92{ PJD
€.0. #C-2134 A|

C | PN 05259 WAS QTY. OF 3, 07-21-93{ PID
P/N 105541 OMITTED, .
P/N 06240 WAS QTY. OF 3
PER E.O. #C-2448

I3]AM | 00934 | SEALANT. RECTORSEAL
129 1 14481 | FITTING, BARB |” HOSE X 1° WPT 8/5
i EITUING, HOSE - DRAIM BRNIFGLD NITH 1A3° HOLE
10l 101394 ) TEE, MALE BUN 174 T X 144 T X 1/
R 14343 [ NIPPLE, CLOSE, 2/4°, BLACK
o | 22119 [ VALYE, SWING CHECK, a1
NIERE 05259 [ELBOW,STAEET, 90°, /4%, BLAGK
NE 06240 1FITTING, HOSE BAAS 3/4° HOSE X 374 WBT
s |1 03818 [OOUPLING, AED. 1-1/2 -374 BLACK
s 1 19917 |SMW0, weLD, 1/4~20 x 878 &
3 [ 13252 [MANIFOLD, DRAIN I-1,2 NPT BLACK
2 [ 05292 {ELBOW, STREET I~1/2 NPT X 90° BLACK
v 05238 1 ELBOW, 1172 NPT X §0°  BLACK
NO. {QTY, | PART #O, DESCAIPT IO
E:sz CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1393 East 17910 81, Clavaland, Ohle 44110-2504
DECTHAL ] AW BY Y
t WA 1/2° P.J.0, 0.s.
_ i e DRAIN, MANIFOLD AsceyBLY
™IS omm; 1S NOT TO BE OOPIED gﬁ)éeo ASSEMBLED UN l T W:WSM,,‘”,?MG' ' M. 42%3“
WITHOUT THE APPAOYAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE . cx 09-10-91 C- 104874 , o






